Slides & Swivels Phone Ordering: 718-726-8000
Fax Your Order: 718-726-3453
DAVE SANDERS & CO.1.01
All necessary mounting hardware included.
Tray not included.
1029
3/4 Extension
Center Mount Slide

Applications
Keyboard, pencil and under desk drawers
Features
• Mounts under desk/counter or to side of drawer
• Inboard or outboard bracket mounting
• Easy friction disconnect
• Traditional hole patterns
• Hold-out detent secures shelf in open position
• Steel ball bearings
• Height adjustable: 23⁄8"-311⁄16"
Ordering Info
Finish: Zinc (in stock.)*
Packaging: 1 pair, Polybag with #8 x 1⁄2"
binderhead screw Price per pair
Length Item 1-9 10-89 90+
12" 2109-12D $15.16 $13.64 Call
14" 2109-14D 15.24 13.72 Call
16" 2109-16D 15.36 13.82 Call
18" 2109-18D 15.52 13.97 Call
20" 2109-20D 15.72 14.15 Call
22" 2109-22D 15.89 14.30 Call
24" 2109-24D 16.12 14.51 Call
26" 2109-26D 16.30 14.67 Call
28" 2109-28D 16.92 15.23 Call
Lengths can be mixed for quantity pricing
Variable height keyboard
slide mounts under desk
Center mounted slide

(7.5mm)
TH1RMS $.45 pair
Rear Mount
Brackets for TH1
Easy
Installation
IncredibleLow PricingOn quantities over 300 pairsPlease Call For Pricing
TH1 Specifications
Ordering Info for The GRASS Slide
Finish: white
Packaging: 25 pairs per carton
Recommended screw #6 x 5⁄8" flathead
(not included)  Sold in Full Cartons Only
Price per pair
Length Item 25-275 300+
12" WH9010-12 $2.01 Call
14" WH9010-14 2.19 Call
16" WH9010-16 2.37 Call
18" WH9010-18 2.54 Call
20" WH9010-20 2.76 Call
22" WH9010-22 2.99 Call
24" WH9010-24 3.34 Call
Lengths can be mixed for quantity pricing
See page 2.10
for more GRASS
drawer slides

12" 3832-12" Zinc 8.61 7.32 Call
14" 3832-14" Zinc 8.84 7.51 Call
16" 3832-16" Zinc 9.09 7.72 Call
18" 3832-18" Zinc 9.34 7.94 Call
20" 3832-20" Zinc 9.74 8.28 Call
22" 3832-22" Zinc 10.44 8.87 Call
24" 3832-24" Zinc 10.95 9.30 Call
26" 3832-26" Zinc 11.45 9.74 Call
28" 3832-28" Zinc 12.44 10.57 Call
Lengths can be mixed for quantity pricing
Ordering Info
Finish: Black
Packaging: 1 pair, polybag (screws not included.)
Price per pair
Length Item Color 1-49 50-299 300+
10" CB3832-10" Blk $10.48 $8.91 Call
12" CB3832-12" Blk 10.60 9.01 Call
14" CB3832-14" Blk 10.72 9.11 Call
16" CB3832-16" Blk 11.00 9.35 Call
18" CB3832-18" Blk 11.28 9.59 Call
20" CB3832-20" Blk 11.72 9.96 Call
22" CB3832-22" Blk 12.48 10.60 Call
24" CB3832-24" Blk 13.04 11.08 Call
26" CB3832-26" Blk 13.60 11.56 Call
28" CB3832-28" Blk 14.68 12.48 Call
Lengths can be mixed for quantity pricing
3832 Self Closing Slide Ordering Info
Finish: Zinc
Packaging: 1 pair, polybag (screws not included.)
Price per pair
Length Item Color 1-9 10-49 50+
12" 3832-12"SC Zinc $11.04 $9.38 Call
14" 3832-14"SC Zinc 11.24 9.55 Call
16" 3832-16"SC Zinc 11.52 9.79 Call
18" 3832-18"SC Zinc 11.84 10.06 Call
20" 3832-20"SC Zinc 12.28 10.44 Call
22" 3832-22"SC Zinc 13.04 11.08 Call
24" 3832-24"SC Zinc 13.60 11.56 Call
26" 3832-26"SC Zinc 14.12 12.00 Call
Lengths can be mixed for quantity pricing
3832 Self Closing Slide Ordering Info
Finish: White
Packaging: 1 pair, polybag (screws not included.)
Price per pair
Length Item Color 1-9 10-49 50+
12" EW3832-12"SC White $12.46 $10.59 Call
14" EW3832-14"SC White 12.84 10.91 Call
16" EW3832-16"SC White 13.12 11.15 Call
18" EW3832-18"SC White 13.44 11.42 Call
20" EW3832-20"SC White 13.88 11.80 Call
22" EW3832-22"SC White 14.64 12.44 Call
24" EW3832-24"SC White 15.20 12.92 Call
26" EW3832-26"SC White 15.72 13.36 Call
Lengths can be mixed for quantity pricing
Slides & Swivels Phone Ordering: 718-726-8000
Fax Your Order: 718-726-3453
DAVE SANDERS & CO.1.03

• Hold-in detent prevents drawer
roll-out and bounce-back
• Traditional hole patterns
• Silent polymer ball bearings
Full extension file
drawer slide
1"
overtravel
Ordering Info
Finish: Zinc
Packaging: 1 set is for two drawers,
(i.e. for seven drawers, purchase four sets)
All mounting hardware included.
Price per set
Length Item 1-19 20-79 80+
16" 3641-16X $33.91 $30.51 Call
18" 3641-18X 36.31 32.67 Call
20" 3641-20X 38.13 34.32 Call
22" 3641-22X 39.91 35.91 Call
Lengths can be mixed for quantity pricing
Interlocking, anti-tilt
drawer slide system
1"

• Mounting: inset, and overlay door styles
• Horizontal and vertical concealed
doors up to 42" tall & 24" wide
• Hold-out detent
• Both 32mm and
traditional hole patterns
• Follower strip installation
without removing slides
• Steel ball bearings
Ordering Info
Finish: Black Zinc
Packaging: 1 set, Polybag with # 8 x 1⁄2"
binder head screws.
Price per set
Length Item 1-2 3-9 10+
12" CB1234-12D $27.71 $19.30 Call
14" CB1234-14D 23.16 19.68 Call
16" CB1234-16D 23.64 20.10 Call
18" CB1234-18D 24.13 20.51 Call
20" CB1234-20D 24.62 20.43 Call
22" CB1234-22D 25.11 21.34 Call
24" CB1234-24D 25.60 21.76 Call
26" CB1234-26D 26.40 22.44 Call
28" CB1234-28D 27.24 23.16 Call
Lengths can be mixed for quantity pricing
Flipper Door Slide for Doors
up to 42"H & 30 lbs.
For Inset doors over 7⁄8" thick use CFA7P99 hinge with BAR3E09 baseplate.
For Overlay doors under 13⁄16" thick use CFA7G99 hinge with BAR3E09 baseplate.
Technical info
• Door thickness: 5⁄8" to 3⁄4".
Door thicknessess of
13⁄16" to 1-1⁄4", or overlay style,
require optional 40 mm hinges.
Image shown
with optional
hinges, sold
separately.
Slides & Swivels Phone Ordering: 718-726-8000
Fax Your Order: 718-726-3453
DAVE SANDERS & CO.1.05
Ordering Info
Finish: Zinc
Packaging: 1 pair, Polybag with #8 x 1⁄2"
binderhead screw. Price per pair
Length Item 1-49 50-299 300+
10" 8400B-10" $8.36 $7.11 Call
12" 8400B-12" 8.54 7.26 Call
14" 8400B-14" 8.80 7.48 Call
16" 8400B-16" 9.11 7.74 Call
18" 8400B-18" 9.44 8.02 Call
20" 8400B-20" 9.75 8.28 Call
22" 8400B-22" 10.11 8.59 Call
24" 8400B-24" 10.45 8.89 Call
26" 8400B-26" 10.82 9.20 Call
28" 8400B-28" 11.24 9.55 Call
Lengths can be mixed for quantity pricing
8402 Optional Rear Mounting Bracket
for face frame construction. 23⁄4" max.
adjustment KV8402. $1.70 per pair.

75 lbs. load/ pair
Applications
Entertainment centers, armoires
& commercial cabinets
Features
• Tall doors (36" to 72") accommodated
by optional hinges & carrier strips
Ordering Info
Finish: Black
Packaging: 1 set, Polybag with # 8 x 1⁄2"
binder head screws.
One set does one door.
Hinges are not included.
Price per set
Length Item 1-2 3-9 10+
12" CB1432-12" $44.58 $37.89 Call
14" CB1432-14" 45.02 38.27 Call
16" CB1432-16" 45.51 38.68 Call
18" CB1432-18" 46.00 39.10 Call
20" CB1432-20" 46.53 39.55 Call
22" CB1432-22" 46.97 39.93 Call
24" CB1432-24" 53.24 45.26 Call
26" CB1432-26" 48.27 41.03 Call
28" CB1432-28" 49.11 41.74 Call
Lengths can be mixed for quantity pricing
KV8080
Precision Slides for Pivot Doors
with hinges. (5⁄8"-3⁄4" max.)
30 lb. load
Applications:
• Entertainment centers, Armoires
& Overhead storage cabinets
Features:
• Channels may be mounted to side of
case for pocket door or to under side
of top for receding doors
• Support rollers reduce door sag.
Oversized “L” shaped follower-strip
mounting plate.
• Cushioned stops and door hold-out
feature.
Ordering Info
Finish: Zinc
Packaging: 1 set with hinges & screws
One set does one door.
Hinges are included. Price per set
Length Item 1-2 3-9 10+
12" 8080P-12" $28.36 $24.10 Call
14" 8080P-14" 28.66 24.36 Call
16" 8080P-16" 29.02 24.67 Call
18" 8080P-18" 29.33 24.93 Call
20" 8080P-20" 29.69 25.24 Call
22" 8080P-22" 30.04 25.54 Call
24" 8080P-24" 30.40 25.84 Call
Lengths can be mixed for quantity pricing
Flipper Door Slide for doors
up to 72" and 75 lbs.
Pivot Door Slide